FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 2337

Comparison of a cognizable onme reported under section 154 Cr PC, at PS. Dist DMM, UPA. Sub-Own, KHATEA. PS KHATKA. Year. 2022. FIR No 24(22) Date of [7/21] Dist DMM, UPA. Sections	WE PYORIVANO. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 2337
2 DBT DATK VURA Sub-Done KHATEA PES KHATKA. Year & 2022. FIR No 34/22-Date & 1/22- 2 (i)Act Sections (i)Act Sections S	Erounization of a cognizable	prime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C. at P.S.
2. (I)Act Sections A		
(ii)Adt Sections OtherAds & Sections A.C. B.E. A.C. A.C. 3 (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 21.S. Time AT I.E. SSTAC (b) Occurrence of Offence Day TD SS. DAY Date. S[4]202		
3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. <u>A15</u> . The <u>A15</u> . <u>Inter A15</u> . <u>IS5</u> . <u>A17</u> . <u>Date</u> <u>C19</u> /2022. <u>The UNETROP</u> (b) Courrence of Offence: Day <u>TU</u> <u>ES</u> , <u>DAY</u> . <u>Date</u> <u>C19</u> /2022. <u>The UNETROP</u> A15 . <u>IS5</u> . <u>A17</u> . <u>Date</u> <u>C19</u> /2022. <u>The UNETROP</u> <u>A15</u> . <u>IS5</u> . <u>A17</u> . (c) Information: Written / Drai <u>WAITTEN</u> 5. Prace of Docurrence (a) Direction and Distances from PS. <u>APPROK.</u> <u>5</u> . <u>KM</u> <u>NOPTH</u> . <u>A17</u> THE WEJTE AN (a) Address <u>S1</u> ? <u>B5</u> . <u>OF</u> <u>SUPUE</u> . <u>GATN KUGLA</u> <u>ROTE</u> (<u>S17</u> . <u>2</u>). <u>VILL</u> <u>B4N KUKP</u> , <u>J5</u> . <u>KN</u> . <u>MOTH</u> . <u>A17</u> THE WEJTE AN (a) Address <u>S1? <u>B5</u>. <u>OF</u> <u>SUPUE</u>. <u>GATN KUGLA</u> <u>ROTE</u> (<u>S17</u>. <u>2</u>). <u>VILL</u> <u>B4N KUKP</u>, <u>J5</u>. <u>KN</u>. <u>MOTH</u>. <u>D151</u>. <u>B4N KUKP</u>, <u>J5</u>. <u>NO</u> <u>S1</u>. <u>NO</u></u>		
(b) Occurrence of Officience DayTD&S. DAY		
(c) Information Received Date CJ 2012 Time AT: 1& 25. Htts; (3 D No. At the Police Station: (4. Type of Information Written / Oral W2/176 // Anno 2016 At the Police Station: (3) No. At the Police Station: At the Police Station: (4) Type of Information Written / Oral W2/176 // Anno 2016 At the Police Station: (a) Address SUPLIC Bank KLAR, 2010 (5.41-2), X/Lt Bank UKLAR, X-WHTPL (b) Incase outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PSx: A District N:A (c) Data N.A. MATTATA (a) Name DI NOT. NOT. NOTE? (c) Data /Vser of Birth N.A. NATE? (c) Nationality FLD INT. NOT. NOTE? (c) Nationality FLD INT. NATE?	(b) Occurrence of Offence : D	TILGE DAY
G.D. No. At the Police Station: 4. Type of information: Written / Oral W2/1776 // 4. Type of information: Written / Oral W2/1776 // (a) Address. S.Y. & O.F. Solve of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPLIEX. Solve A.S. Solve J.B., NULL BAN KULA, Solve J.B., NULL BAN PUKING P.R., NSMITTED District. J.H. No	(b) Occurrence of Offence . Da	$Date S = T_2 D t_2 - T_2 D t$
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from PS, APPLeSK, — 5. KM, NUETH. AT, THE WEITERM. (a) Address S. I. DE (b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. (c) Complain Minimum of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. (a) Name MATHATA (b) Factors / Husband's Name MATHATA (c) Data / Case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. District (c) Data / Case of Birth. MATHATA (c) Data / Case of Birth. MAT. MOTED. (c) Data / Case of Birth. MAT. A. (c) Data / Case of Call / Uncount / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (d) Address. A. (e) Address. A. (f) Data / Show / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (f) Data / Show / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (f) Data / Show / Accused / Unknown / Accused with full particular		
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distances from PS, APPLeSK, — 5. KM, NUETH. AT, THE WEITERM. (a) Address S. I. DE (b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. (c) Complain Minimum of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. (a) Name MATHATA (b) Factors / Husband's Name MATHATA (c) Data / Case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PSM.A. District (c) Data / Case of Birth. MATHATA (c) Data / Case of Birth. MAT. MOTED. (c) Data / Case of Birth. MAT. A. (c) Data / Case of Call / Uncount / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (d) Address. A. (e) Address. A. (f) Data / Show / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (f) Data / Show / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. D Physic PAN WULA . (f) Data / Show / Accused / Unknown / Accused with full particular	4. Turna afinfarmation (Mrittan /	At the Police Station:
 (a) Address. 5: 2' E. OF. SUDUR- BANKULA ROTO (Str-2), YILL - BANDUKIVERI, DS-VHTP2 DIST. BANKULA, JL, NO 140, G.P. SUDUR, (b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of PS	4. Type of Information : Written/	JAN ADDRAW 5 KM NADTH AT THE WRITER
District	(a)Address SINE OF DIST-BANKURA	SUPUR- BANKURA ROAD (14-2), VILL- BANDUKAURIA, DS-VAHAT JL NO- 140, G.P-SUPUR,
(a) Name BINAYAK, MATHATA (b) Father's / Husbard's Name NOT. NOTEP (c) Date / Year of Birth NP.T. NOTEP (c) Nationality P.N. D.T. D.T. BANDARDEN, NYA 'S'E BANDONULLA', PL- (c) Nationality P. D.T. TAILU 'BH-UNIY'A 'S'E BANDONULLA', PL- (c) Nationality NATA (c) Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): M:A. (c) Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): M:A. (c) Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): M:A. (c) Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): M:A. (c) Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): M:A. (c) Total value of Properties	District	
(b) Father's /Husband's NameNOT. NOTED (c) Date/Year of Birth	6. Complaint/Informant:	AL. ATA
(c) Date/Year of Birth NOT F.D. (d) Nationality IN DI ATM (e) Address Image: Astionality (e) Address Image: Astionality (f) Nationality Image: Astionality (f) Nationality <td></td> <td></td>		
(d) Nationality FN. DI. MTV. (e) Address ★ (e) Address ★ ASJ. 0.F. POLICE KHATPA PS. 7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. 0 PASUPATTI BHUNNYA (SUN) (Jo- (Attack separate sheet, if necessary) 11. TAID BHUNNYA OF BAN POKUPIA. DI- (Attack separate sheet, if necessary) I.T. TAID BHUNNYA OF BAN NOKUPIA. DI- (Attack separate sheet, if necessary) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant KHATPA., DIST- GANKUPA. 9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):		
7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (D. PASUPATT BALLS NIYA (S. G.Y.) 40- (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) I.T. TALO BHONYA OF BAN DOKUP! A	(c) Date / Year of Birth	107 NOIED
7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. (D. PASUPATT BALLS NIYA (S. G.Y.) 40- (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) I.T. TALO BHONYA OF BAN DOKUP! A	(d) Nationality	1/AT
B. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	(e)Address	SI OF POLICE KHAIRA PS.
B. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	7. Details of Know / Suspected / I	Jnknown/Accused with full particulars. U Paso Part BHU ATTA (SUT) 90
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	(Attach separate sheet, if nece	ssary) LI. TATO BHONIYA OF BANKUPA
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :	8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by complaint/informant.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :		
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		*
11. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any: <u>A.A</u> 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) TFFE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF (OMPLAINT NHIT NHIT LH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. <u>H.6</u> . <u>B.E. ACT</u> registered the case and took up the investigation / directed <u>A.SI. BISWANATH HEMBRAM</u> transferred to P.S. <u>On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant</u> admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.		
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s H.6. B.C. ACT registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI. BISWANATH HEMBLOHM PL. I NOWATH TOAL On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Manual Mathematical Station		
registered the case and took up the investigation / directed <u>A.S.I. BISWANATH HEMBLAM</u> <u>pt. 3 bound</u> <u>rest</u> transferred to P.S. <u>On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant</u> admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. <i>ASI Magen Das</i> Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Bankurz Rank : <u>ASI OF POLICE</u>	12. FIR Contents : (Attach separa (Ite sheet, if required) TFHE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF OMPLAINANT WHILH IS TREATED AS FIRIS ATTACHED HEREW
PL.) hourf: Tote to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Asi Nagen das Summer Mahah Statum Asinayau Mahah Statum Of .	13. Action taken : Since the above	report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s H6 BE ACT
PL.) hourf: Tote to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost. Asi Nagen das Summer Mahah Statum Asinayau Mahah Statum Of .	registered the case and took	up the investigation (directed ASI RILWANIATH HEMDDAM
transferred to P.S. admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.		
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	transferred to P.S.	On point of jurisdiction, EIP road over to the sempleint/informed
Dinayak Mahaha 51 Majen Das Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Stationame: NAGEN DAS Signature/Thumb Impression of Bankura - Rank: ASI OF POLICE	admitted to be correctly recor	ded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of east
Dinayak Mahara Signature Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Station ame NAGEN DAS Signature/ Thumb Impression of Bankura Rank :ASI. OF POLICE		A set and a sopy given to the complaint / informant nee of cost.
Dinayak Mahara Signature Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Station ame NAGEN DAS Signature/ Thumb Impression of Bankura Rank :ASI. OF POLICE		
Dinayak Mahara Signature Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Station ame NAGEN DAS Signature/ Thumb Impression of Bankura Rank :ASI. OF POLICE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dinayak Mahara Signature Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Station ame NAGEN DAS Signature/ Thumb Impression of Bankura Rank :ASI. OF POLICE		
Dinayak Mahara Signature Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with 05.07.1 Khatra Police Station ame NAGEN DAS Signature/ Thumb Impression of Bankura Rank :ASI. OF POLICE		ALLAND DELLA DELLA DELLA
	Anna Mak	the STELL HAJER asas
	Dinayak man	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	05.07	Le Khatra Police StatioName : NAGEN DAS
	ignature/ Thumb Impression	of Bankura - Rank: ASI OF POLICE
	he Complainant/ Informant	Number if any : 12472 A PS

То

Sir,

The Inspector In-Charge, Khatra Police Station, Bankura



Sub: FIR

In producing here with arrested accused namely Pasupati Bhuniya 54 yrs. S/O Lt. Talu Bhuniya of Banpukuriya, P.S.-Khatra District- Bankura and seized articles under seizure list viz. i) Five pieces medium size Plastic made bottles in sealed condition having labeled of No-1 in which containing 600 ml. of each country sprit like liquid, RS- 55/-(MRP) each. ii) One piece big size plastic made white colour Jarkin (approx 20 Ltr. Capacity) in which containing 15(fifty) Ltrs(approx) ID liquor, without seal, iii) One piece medium size glass made opened bottles (Serial No. ii) from where 300 ml. in a small bottle was taken out as sample, iv) Ten pieces old plastic glass. I beg to submit that today i.e. on 05.07.22 during evening mobile duty with Govt. vehicle bearing registration no. WB 36B 6936 myself along with (i) C/1651 Bapi Rajak (ii) C/535 Ranjit Kr. Shit (iii) NVF/415 Avijit Mahata all are PS-Khatra PS, Bankura vide Khatra PS GDE No. 206 dated 05.07.22. at about 16.35 hrs received a credible source information that clandestine business of Liquors is running illegally at Banpukuria village area. During mobile duty at 16.55 hrs I reached at near the Bonpukhuria more under Supur G.P, PS-Khatra, Dist.-Bankura and found one person selling country sprit liquor and illicitly distilled liquor which is more dangerous by the western side of Supur- Bankura Road(SH-2). On seeing the police party he tried to flee away and somehow we managed to detain the aforesaid accused. On interrogation the accused person disclosed his identity and also confessed that he was selling the country sprit liquor. On further demand the detained person failed to produce any valid license or documents against the above noted country sprit liquor and also failed to give any satisfactory answer for keeping the said country sprit liquor in his possession. So I seized i) Five pieces medium size Plastic made bottles in sealed condition having labeled of No-1 in which containing 600 ml. of each country sprit like liquid, RS- 55/-(MRP) each. ii) One piece big size plastic made white colour Jarkin (approx 20 Ltr. Capacity) in which containing 15(fifty) Ltrs(approx) ID liquor, without seal, iii) One piece medium size glass made opened bottles (Serial No. ii) from where 300 ml. in a small bottle was taken out as sample, iv) Ten pieces old plastic glass under proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses & accused person and took sample 300 ml (approx) from the said mother white Colour Jarkin(approx 20 Ltr. Capacity)of one open bottle content which is also seized under proper seizure list and labeled signed by the witnesses and accused person. The seizure was done on 07.05.22 in between 17:15 hrs. to 17:45 hrs.

Under the above circumstances I pray that a specific case u/s 46 B.E. act may kindly be started against accused person namely Pasupati Bhuniya (54 yrs) S/O Lt. Talu Bhuniya of Banpukuriya, P.S.-Khatra District- Bankura and arrange for its investigation by the authority concerned.

Recived on-05/07/22 ut 18:35 m3 ond started vchatra ps case No-37/22 Dut - 65/07/22 VIS- 46BE Het Nagenida Necque Notas ASI LA Khutra PS 07-05/07/22

Yours faithfully, (ASI Binayak Mahata) Khatra PS, Bankura

Dated: 05.07.22